阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描

 Low DC resistance and high current
 Highly accurate dimensions
 Superior EMI characteristics with ultra low radiation comparing to
conventional shielded power inductors
 Halogen free
 Smart phone
 DSC
 Tablet PC and other portable devices
 DC/DC converters
Product Identification
Shape and Dimensions
Figure 1
Figure 2
Recommended Pattern Dimensions in mm
TYPE FIG A B C D H I J
LVF201B12 1 2.0±0.25 1.6±0.25 1.2±0.05 0.6 1.8 0.8 0.8
LVF252A10 1 2.5±0.25 2.0±0.25 1.02 Max 0.8 2.2 0.85 0.8
LVF252A12 1 2.5±0.25 2.0±0.25 1.2±0.05 0.8 2.2 0.85 0.8
LVF303010 2 3.0±0.20 3.0±0.20 1.02 Max 1.0 3.2 1.1 1.0
LVF303012 2 3.0±0.20 3.0±0.20 1.2 Max 1.0 3.2 1.1 1.0
LVF303015 2 3.0±0.20 3.0±0.20 1.5 Max 1.0 3.2 1.1 1.0
LVF404012 2 4.0±0.20 4.0±0.20 1.2±0.1 1.5 4.2 1.5 1.2
Sealed Power Inductors – LVF Series
Shape and Dimensions Recommended Pattern
Figure 3
Dimensions in mm
TYPE FIG A B C D H I J
LVF404015 3 4.0±0.25 4.0±0.25 1.5±0.2 1.3 3.7 1.5 1.2
LVF404018 3 4.0±0.20 4.0±0.20 1.8±0.2 1.3 3.7 1.5 1.2
LVF404026 3 4.0±0.20 4.0±0.25 2.6±0.2 1.4 3.7 1.6 1.2
LVF606028 3 6.0±0.20 6.0±0.20 2.8±0.2 1.9±0.3 5.7 1.8 2.6
Shapes and Dimensions Recommended Pattern
Figure 4
Dimensions in mm
TYPE FIG A B C D H I J
LVF505020 4 5.0±0.20 5.0±0.20 2.0±0.2 1.8 4.2 1.6 2.0
LVF606020 4 6.0±0.20 6.0±0.20 2.0±0.2 1.7±0.3 5.7 1.7 2.8
LVF808040 4 8.0±0.20 8.0±0.20 4.0+0.2
-0.30 2.3±0.3 7.5 2.5 3.4
Sealed Power Inductors – LVF Series
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
Tolerance
(±%)
RDC
(Ω) ±30%
Isat (A)
Typ. (Max)
Irms (A)
Typ. (Max)
Marking
LVF201B12-R47□-N 0.47 1 20, 30 0.051 2.70(2.43) 2.30(2.07) A
LVF201B12-R68□-N 0.68 1 20, 30 0.074 2.20(1.98) 2.00(1.80) L
LVF201B12-1R5□-N 1.5 1 20, 30 0.130 1.60(1.44) 1.45(1.30) D
LVF201B12-6R8□-N 6.8 1 20, 30 0.465 0.82(0.73) 0.78(0.70) H
 When ordering, please specify tolerance and packaging codes
 Tolerance： T = ±30% , M = ±20%
 L : Agilent/HP4287A+ Agilent/HP16197A, 1MHz 200mV
 RDC : Digital Milliohm Meter Chroma 16502, or equivalent

Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
Tolerance
(±%)
RDC
(Ω) ±30%
Isat (A)
Typ. (Max)
Irms (A)
Typ. (Max)
Marking
LVF252A10-R47□-N 0.47 1 20, 30 0.045 2.80(2.52) 2.30(2.07) A
LVF252A10-1R0□-N 1.0 1 20, 30 0.066 1.98(1.78) 2.05(1.84) B
LVF252A10-1R5□-N 1.5 1 20, 30 0.095 1.70(1.53) 1.85(1.66) C
LVF252A10-4R7□-N 4.7 1 20, 30 0.285 0.92(0.82) 0.95(0.85) F
LVF252A10-100□-N 10 1 20, 30 0.535 0.60(0.54) 0.70(0.63) H
LVF252A10-150□-N 15 1 20, 30 0.810 0.50(0.45) 0.55(0.49) I
LVF252A10-220□-N 22 1 20, 30 1.200 0.40(0.36) 0.44(0.39) J
 When ordering, please specify tolerance and packaging codes
 Tolerance： T = ±30% , M = ±20%
 L : Agilent/HP4287A+ Agilent/HP16197A, 1MHz 200mV
 RDC : Digital Milliohm Meter Chroma 16502, or equivalent

Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
Tolerance
(±%)
RDC
(Ω) ±30%
Isat (A)
Typ. (Max)
Irms (A)
Typ. (Max)
Marking
LVF252A12-R50□-N 0.50 1 20, 30 0.028 3.50(3.15) 3.00(2.70) B
LVF252A12-1R0□-N 1.0 1 20, 30 0.050 2.50(2.25) 2.40(2.16) C
LVF252A12-1R2□-N 1.2 1 20, 30 0.053 2.10(1.89) 2.35(2.11) D
LVF252A12-1R5□-N 1.5 1 20, 30 0.068 1.95(1.75) 2.30(2.07) E
LVF252A12-2R2□-N 2.2 1 20, 30 0.080 1.80(1.62) 1.80(1.62) F
LVF252A12-3R3□-N 3.3 1 20, 30 0.130 1.45(1.30) 1.50(1.35) G
LVF252A12-4R7□-N 4.7 1 20, 30 0.190 1.10(0.99) 1.10(0.99) H
LVF252A12-5R6□-N 5.6 1 20, 30 0.210 1.05(0.94) 1.00(0.90) I
LVF252A12-6R8□-N 6.8 1 20, 30 0.300 0.95(0.85) 0.80(0.72) J
LVF252A12-100□-N 10 1 20, 30 0.385 0.88(0.79) 0.70(0.63) K
LVF252A12-150□-N 15 1 20, 30 0.570 0.68(0.61) 0.62(0.55) L
LVF252A12-220□-N 22 1 20, 30 0.810 0.55(0.49) 0.53(0.47) M
 When ordering, please specify tolerance and packaging codes
 Tolerance： T = ±30% , M = ±20%
 L : Agilent/HP4287A+ Agilent/HP16197A, 1MHz 200mV
 RDC : Digital Milliohm Meter Chroma 16502, or equivalent

Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
Tolerance
(±%)
RDC
(Ω) ±30%
Isat (A)
Typ. (Max)
Irms (A)
Typ. (Max)
Marking
LVF303010-1R5□-N 1.5 1 20, 30 0.085 1.80(1.62) 1.70(1.53) 1R5
LVF303010-2R2□-N 2.2 1 20, 30 0.100 1.50(1.35) 1.40(1.26) 2R2
LVF303010-4R7□-N 4.7 1 20, 30 0.205 1.00(0.90) 0.95(0.85) 4R7
LVF303010-6R8□-N 6.8 1 20, 30 0.310 0.87(0.78) 0.85(0.76) 6R8
LVF303010-100□-N 10 1 20, 30 0.430 0.64(0.57) 0.63(0.56) 100
LVF303010-150□-N 15 1 20, 30 0.625 0.56(0.50) 0.55(0.49) 150
LVF303010-220□-N 22 1 20, 30 0.870 0.47(0.42) 0.46(0.41) 220
 When ordering, please specify tolerance and packaging codes
 Tolerance： T = ±30% , M = ±20%
 L : Agilent/HP4287A+ Agilent/HP16197A, 1MHz 200mV
 RDC : Digital Milliohm Meter Chroma 16502, or equivalent

Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
Tolerance
(±%)
RDC
(Ω) ±30%
Isat (A)
Typ. (Max)
Irms (A)
Typ. (Max)
Marking
LVF303012-2R2□-N 2.2 1 20, 30 0.092 2.10(1.89) 2.00(1.80) 2R2
LVF303012-3R3□-N 3.3 1 20, 30 0.13 1.84(1.65) 1.80(1.62) 3R3
LVF303012-4R7□-N 4.7 1 20, 30 0.18 1.56(1.40) 1.52(1.36) 4R7
LVF303012-6R8□-N 6.8 1 20, 30 0.25 1.32(1.18) 1.30(1.17) 6R8
LVF303012-100□-N 10 1 20, 30 0.42 1.06(0.95) 1.00(0.90) 100
LVF303012-150□-N 15 1 20, 30 0.56 0.82(0.73) 0.80(0.72) 150
LVF303012-220□-N 22 1 20, 30 0.86 0.64(0.57) 0.62(0.55) 220
 When ordering, please specify tolerance and packaging codes
 Tolerance： T = ±30% , M = ±20%
 L : Agilent/HP4287A+ Agilent/HP16197A, 1MHz 200mV
 RDC : Digital Milliohm Meter Chroma 16502, or equivalent

Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
Tolerance
(±%)
RDC
(Ω) ±30%
Isat (A)
Typ. (Max)
Irms (A)
Typ. (Max)
Marking
LVF303015-R47□-N 0.47 1 20, 30 0.036  4.7(4.23) 4.0(3.60) R47
LVF303015-1R0□-N 1.0 1 20, 30 0.054  3.4(3.06) 3.0(2.70) 1R0
LVF303015-1R5□-N 1.5 1 20, 30 0.063  3.0(2.70) 2.6(2.34) 1R5
LVF303015-2R2□-N 2.2 1 20, 30 0.090  2.3(2.07) 2.0(1.80) 2R2
LVF303015-3R3□-N 3.3 1 20, 30 0.125  1.9(1.71) 1.80(1.62) 3R3
LVF303015-4R7□-N 4.7 1 20, 30 0.170  1.58(1.42) 1.52(1.36) 4R7
LVF303015-6R8□-N 6.8 1 20, 30 0.235  1.34(1.20) 1.30(1.17) 6R8
LVF303015-100□-N 10 1 20, 30 0.360  1.06(0.95) 1.00(0.90) 100
LVF303015-150□-N 15 1 20, 30 0.550  0.90(0.81) 0.80(0.72) 150
LVF303015-220□-N 22 1 20, 30 0.770  0.76(0.68) 0.65(0.58) 220
 When ordering, please specify tolerance and packaging codes
 Tolerance： T = ±30% , M = ±20%
 L : Agilent/HP4287A+ Agilent/HP16197A, 1MHz 200mV
 RDC : Digital Milliohm Meter Chroma 16502, or equivalent

Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
Tolerance
(±%)
RDC
(Ω) ±30%
Isat (A)
Typ. (Max)
Irms (A)
Typ. (Max)
Marking
LVF404012-3R3□-N 3.3 1 20, 30 0.072 1.52(1.36) 2.10(1.89) 3R3
LVF404012-100□-N 10 1 20, 30 0.190 0.90(0.81) 1.20(1.08) 100
 When ordering, please specify tolerance and packaging codes
 Tolerance： T = ±30% , M = ±20%
 L : Agilent/HP4287A+ Agilent/HP16197A, 1MHz 200mV
 RDC : Digital Milliohm Meter Chroma 16502, or equivalent

Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
Tolerance
(±%)
RDC
(Ω) ±30%
Isat (A)
Typ. (Max)
Irms (A)
Typ. (Max)
Marking
LVF404015-1R5□-N 1.5 1 20, 30 0.041 3.00(2.70) 3.2(2.88) 1R5
LVF404015-2R2□-N 2.2 1 20, 30 0.054 2.30(2.07) 2.60(2.34) 2R2
LVF404015-4R7□-N 4.7 1 20, 30 0.100 1.60(1.44) 1.80(1.62) 4R7
LVF404015-6R8□-N 6.8 1 20, 30 0.138 1.40(1.26) 1.60(1.44) 6R8
LVF404015-100□-N 10 1 20, 30 0.200 1.00(0.90) 1.20(1.08) 100
LVF404015-150□-N 15 1 20, 30 0.300 0.92(0.82) 1.05(0.94) 150
LVF404015-220□-N 22 1 20, 30 0.400 0.72(0.64) 0.85(0.76) 220
 When ordering, please specify tolerance and packaging codes
 Tolerance： T = ±30% , M = ±20%
 L : Agilent/HP4287A+ Agilent/HP16197A, 1MHz 200mV
 RDC : Digital Milliohm Meter Chroma 16502, or equivalent

Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Test
Frequency
(KHz)
Tolerance
(±%)
RDC
(Ω) ±30%
Isat (A)
Typ. (Max)
Irms (A)
Typ. (Max)
Marking
LVF404018-1R0□-N 1.0 100 20, 30 0.0265 4.2(3.78) 3.8(3.42) 1R0
LVF404018-1R5□-N 1.5 100 20, 30 0.0370 3.5(3.15) 3.2(2.88) 1R5
LVF404018-2R2□-N 2.2 100 20, 30 0.0470 3.0(2.70) 2.7(2.43) 2R2
LVF404018-3R3□-N 3.3 100 20, 30 0.0625 2.3(2.07) 2.1(1.89) 3R3
 When ordering, please specify tolerance and packaging codes
 Tolerance： T = ±30% , M = ±20%
 L : Agilent/HP4284A+ Agilent/HP16334A, 100KHz, 1V
 RDC : Digital Milliohm Meter Chroma 16502, or equivalent

Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Test
Frequency
(KHz)
Tolerance
(±%)
RDC
(Ω) ±30%
Isat (A)
Typ. (Max)
Irms (A)
Typ. (Max)
Marking
LVF404026-1R0□-N 1.0 100 20, 30 0.030 5.00(4.50) 4.00(3.60) 1R0
LVF404026-1R5□-N 1.5 100 20, 30 0.035 4.20(3.78) 3.70(3.33) 1R5
LVF404026-2R2□-N 2.2 100 20, 30 0.045 3.80(3.42) 3.50(3.15) 2R2
LVF404026-3R3□-N 3.3 100 20, 30 0.067 3.00(2.70) 2.50(2.25) 3R3
LVF404026-4R7□-N 4.7 100 20, 30 0.092 2.60(2.34) 2.00(1.80) 4R7
LVF404026-5R6□-N 5.6 100 20, 30 0.110 2.30(2.07) 1.90(1.71) 5R6
LVF404026-6R8□-N 6.8 100 20, 30 0.130 2.00(1.80) 1.70(1.53) 6R8
LVF404026-100□-N 10 100 20, 30 0.188 1.90(1.71) 1.40(1.26) 100
LVF404026-150□-N 15 100 20, 30 0.240 1.45(1.30) 1.20(1.08) 150
LVF404026-220□-N 22 100 20, 30 0.330 1.22(1.09) 1.00(0.90) 220
LVF404026-330□-N 33 100 20, 30 0.480 1.00(0.90) 0.82(0.73) 330
 When ordering, please specify tolerance and packaging codes
 Tolerance： T = ±30% , M = ±20%
 L : Agilent/HP4284A+ Agilent/HP16334A, 100KHz, 1V
 RDC : Digital Milliohm Meter Chroma 16502, or equivalent

Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Test
Frequency
(KHz)
Tolerance
(±%)
RDC
(Ω) ±30%
Isat (A)
Typ. (Max)
Irms (A)
Typ. (Max)
Marking
LVF505020-1R0□-N 1.0 100 20, 30 0.018 6.0(5.40) 4.1(3.69) 1R0
LVF505020-1R5□-N 1.5 100 20, 30 0.023 4.9(4.41) 3.5(3.15) 1R5
LVF505020-2R2□-N 2.2 100 20, 30 0.030 4.0(3.60) 3.3(2.97) 2R2
LVF505020-3R9□-N 3.9 100 20, 30 0.053 2.9(2.61) 2.6(2.34) 3R9
LVF505020-4R7□-N 4.7 100 20, 30 0.060 2.7(2.43) 2.2(1.98) 4R7
LVF505020-6R8□-N 6.8 100 20, 30 0.093 2.2(1.98) 1.8(1.62) 6R8
LVF505020-100□-N 10 100 20, 30 0.125 1.8(1.62) 1.6(1.44) 100
LVF505020-150□-N 15 100 20, 30 0.195 1.4(1.26) 1.2(1.08) 150
LVF505020-220□-N 22 100 20, 30 0.265 1.2(1.08) 1.0(0.90) 220
 When ordering, please specify tolerance and packaging codes
 Tolerance： T = ±30% , M = ±20%
 L : Agilent/HP4284A+ Agilent/HP16334A, 100KHz, 1V
 RDC : Digital Milliohm Meter Chroma 16502, or equivalent

Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Test
Frequency
(KHz)
Tolerance
(±%)
RDC
(Ω) ±30%
Isat (A)
Typ. (Max)
Irms (A)
Typ. (Max)
Marking
LVF606020-4R7□-N 4.7 100 20, 30 0.058 3.0(2.70) 2.3(2.07) 4R7
LVF606020-100□-N 10 100 20, 30 0.130 2.1(1.89) 1.6(1.44) 100
LVF606020-150□-N 15 100 20, 30 0.195 1.6(1.44) 1.3(1.17) 150
LVF606020-220□-N 22 100 20, 30 0.260 1.3(1.17) 1.1(0.99) 220
 When ordering, please specify tolerance and packaging codes
 Tolerance： T = ±30% , M = ±20%
 L : Agilent/HP4284A+ Agilent/HP16334A, 100KHz, 1V
 RDC : Digital Milliohm Meter Chroma 16502, or equivalent

Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Test
Frequency
(KHz)
Tolerance
(±%)
RDC
(Ω) ±30%
Isat (A)
Typ. (Max)
Irms (A)
Typ. (Max)
Marking
LVF606028-1R0□-N 1.0 100 20, 30 0.012 7.9(7.11) 6.3(5.67) 1R0
LVF606028-1R5□-N 1.5 100 20, 30 0.015 7.0(6.30) 5.5(4.95) 1R5
LVF606028-2R2□-N 2.2 100 20, 30 0.020 6.0(5.40) 5.0(4.50) 2R2
LVF606028-4R7□-N 4.7 100 20, 30 0.036 4.0(3.60) 3.4(3.06) 4R7
LVF606028-6R8□-N 6.8 100 20, 30 0.048 3.2(2.88) 3.0(2.70) 6R8
 When ordering, please specify tolerance and packaging codes
 Tolerance： T = ±30% , M = ±20%
 L : Agilent/HP4284A+ Agilent/HP16334A, 100KHz, 1V
 RDC : Digital Milliohm Meter Chroma 16502, or equivalent

Part Number
Inductance
(uH)
Test
Frequency
(KHz)
Tolerance
(±%)
RDC
(Ω) ±30%
Isat (A)
Typ. (Max)
Irms (A)
Typ. (Max)
Marking
LVF808040-4R7□-N 4.7 100 20, 30 0.020 6.8(6.12) 5.5(4.95) 4R7
LVF808040-100□-N 10 100 20, 30 0.038 5.0(4.50) 3.8(3.42) 100
LVF808040-150□-N 15 100 20, 30 0.057 4.0(3.60) 3.2(2.88) 150
LVF808040-220□-N 22 100 20, 30 0.082 3.4(3.06) 2.7(2.43) 220
 When ordering, please specify tolerance and packaging codes
 Tolerance： T = ±30% , M = ±20%
 L : Agilent/HP4284A+ Agilent/HP16334A, 100KHz, 1V
 RDC : Digital Milliohm Meter Chroma 16502, or equivalent